

सत्यवती महाविद्यालय Satyawati College (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi)





D-f	AI-		
Ref.	IVO	 	

Dated: 20.05.2025

Notice for Inviting Spot Quotations

Percentage rate spot quotations are hereby invited for the work of' "Provision of Brick wall cover for anteena and drinking water cage on terrace of A block at Satyawati College" So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 1.00 PM on 23.05.2025.

S. No.	Description of item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1.	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in: 6.12.2 cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) sqm	sqm	8	905.05	7,240.40
2.	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, hard drawn steel wire fabric etc including cutting, hoisting, fixing in	7~~			1, 20.00
	position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	kg	120	172.60	20,712.00
3.	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective				
tran met fixe mm vert and	guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55	sqm	4	738.65	2,954.60
	mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				
V-1				Carlo Sylvan	

Page: 1 of 2

				Total=	45,833.15
9.	Taking out & refixing the water tank i/c all connections complete	job	1	1500.00	1,500.00
8.	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: 18.76.1 With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	each	4	416.80	1,667.20
7.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :13.99.1 One or more coats on old work	sqm	15	102.80	1,542.00
6.	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: 13.46.1 New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	sqm	20	160.60	3,212.00
5.	15 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement on the rough side of single or half brick wall.	sqm	2	506.60	1,013.20
4.	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 13.2.1 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm	15	399.45	5,991.75

Conditions:

- 1. The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. The time allowed completing the work 5 days.
- 3. No water charges to be deducted from the bill
- 4. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties & should be written both in words and figure.
- 5. The contractor should see the site before quoting the rate.
- 6. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotation without assigned any reason thereof.

I/we hereby agree to execute the @ ______ % above/ below at par the estimate cost (Annexure-A).

Signature of the Contractor
Name_____
Address_____
Contact No._____